
Jacksonville (18-14) -vs- North Florida (26-10)
3/21/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. (UNF Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacy Harrels (10-6)
Loss: PONICH, Cameron (11-4)
HBP: HUNOLT, Macie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Miguel Burgos First: Daniel Papendick Third Base: Reinaldo Mora 
Start: 7 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 304   Weather: Sunny & High 70s
Game notes:
- HUNOLT, M. faced 2 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Jacksonville 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 7 10 1
North Florida 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 6 3

Jacksonville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaida Thomas cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Kate Linklet lf/dp 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Elizabeth Ha dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Beth B c 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Kiersten Ste pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alison Carte dp/rf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Vic Brunette ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Reese Wells rf/lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Lindsey Chad 3b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Madisyn Weat 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Alayna Gaddy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Mansfie 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tatum McCool ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacy Harrels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 7 2 3 7

2B: Alison Carte (1)
HR: Alison Carte (1); Lindsey Chad (2)
SF: Alison Carte (1)
HBP: Kate Linklet (1)
E: Alison Carte (1)

North Florida 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LANGFORD, Hallie lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
KEEF, Addie dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
CIMINO, Bella ss 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    JONES, Alyssa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OLIVA, Caiden c 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
DAVILA, Hannah 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
SHAW, Grace rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
ALLEN, Ayden 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    NAGY, Marley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VOGEL, Kelsey 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McCARTHY, Kalyn cf/pr 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
    McQUILLAN, Kennedy ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
HUNOLT, Macie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COOK, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PONICH, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 4 6 3 6

HR: CIMINO, Bella (1)
SH: KEEF, Addie (1)
SF: CIMINO, Bella (1); OLIVA, Caiden (1)
SB: LANGFORD, Hallie (2); KEEF, Addie (1); OLIVA, Caiden (1)
E: DAVILA, Hannah (2); McCARTHY, Kalyn (1)
DP: 1

Jacksonville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacy Harrels (W, 10-6) 7.0 6 5 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 23 32 14 3 151
Totals 6 5 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 23 32 14 3 151

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HUNOLT, Macie 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 9
COOK, Taylor 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 17
PONICH, Cameron (L, 11-4) 6.2 7 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 29 8 8 95
Totals 10 7 4 2 3 0 0 1 0 31 35 9 8 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Jacksonville - Top of 1st JU UNF
Jaida Thomas singled through the left side (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Kate Linklet hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Jaida Thomas advanced to second. 0 0
COOK, T. to p for HUNOLT, M.. 0 0
Sarah Beth B singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second (2-2 BSKB); Kate Linklet advanced to second,
advanced to third on a throwing error by cf; Jaida Thomas scored. 1 0
Alison Carte flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Kate Linklet scored. 2 0
Vic Brunette walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 0
Reese Wells singled to right field (3-1 BBBK); Vic Brunette advanced to second; Sarah Beth B advanced to
third. 2 0
PONICH, C. to p for COOK, T.. 2 0
Lindsey Chad reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 FBB); Reese Wells advanced to second; Vic
Brunette advanced to third; Sarah Beth B out at home 3b to c. 2 0
Madisyn Weat grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 2 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st JU UNF
LANGFORD, H. singled through the right side (2-2 KBBK). 2 0
LANGFORD, H. stole second. 2 0
KEEF, A. singled through the left side (1-2 FBFF); LANGFORD, H. advanced to third. 2 0
KEEF, A. stole second. 2 0
CIMINO, B. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); KEEF, A. advanced to third; LANGFORD, H. scored. 2 1
OLIVA, C. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1 FBB); KEEF, A. scored. 2 2
DAVILA, H. popped up to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 2 2

Jacksonville - Top of 2nd JU UNF
Emma Mansfie singled through the right side (1-2 FFB). 2 2
Jaida Thomas flied out to rf to right center (0-1 K). 2 2
Kate Linklet reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Emma Mansfie out at second p to ss. 2 2
Sarah Beth B flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 2 2

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd JU UNF
Kate Linklet to dp. 2 2
Alison Carte to rf. 2 2
Reese Wells to lf. 2 2
SHAW, G. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 2
ALLEN, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
VOGEL, K. popped up to 2b (2-1 BBF). 2 2
McCARTHY, K. struck out (1-2 FKBFK). 2 2

Jacksonville - Top of 3rd JU UNF
Alison Carte doubled to right center (1-2 FSBF). 2 2
Vic Brunette flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 2 2
Reese Wells struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 2
Lindsey Chad walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 2 2
Madisyn Weat popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 2

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd JU UNF
LANGFORD, H. walked (3-2 FBBFFBFB). 2 2
LANGFORD, H. stole second. 2 2
KEEF, A. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); LANGFORD, H. advanced to third. 2 2
CIMINO, B. popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 2 2
OLIVA, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
OLIVA, C. stole second. 2 2
DAVILA, H. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 2



SHAW, G. flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2 KFB). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jacksonville - Top of 4th JU UNF
Emma Mansfie flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Jaida Thomas grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBK). 2 2
Kate Linklet popped up to 2b (1-2 FSFB). 2 2

North Florida - Bottom of 4th JU UNF
ALLEN, A. flied out to cf (3-2 SBBSB). 2 2
VOGEL, K. flied out to rf (2-2 KBFBFF). 2 2
McCARTHY, K. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 2 2

Jacksonville - Top of 5th JU UNF
Sarah Beth B singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 2
Kiersten Ste pinch ran for Sarah Beth B. 2 2
Alison Carte grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Kiersten Ste out on the play. 2 2
Vic Brunette grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 2 2

North Florida - Bottom of 5th JU UNF
Sarah Beth B to c for Kiersten Ste. 2 2
LANGFORD, H. flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 2 2
KEEF, A. fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2
CIMINO, B. homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBKFB). 2 3
OLIVA, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 3

Jacksonville - Top of 6th JU UNF
Reese Wells out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 2 3
Lindsey Chad homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 3
Madisyn Weat reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 BK). 3 3
Tatum McCool pinch hit for Emma Mansfie. 3 3
Alayna Gaddy pinch ran for Madisyn Weat. 3 3
Tatum McCool flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 3 3
Jaida Thomas grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 3 3

North Florida - Bottom of 6th JU UNF
Madisyn Weat to 1b for Alayna Gaddy. 3 3
Emma Mansfie to 2b for Tatum McCool. 3 3
DAVILA, H. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 3 3
SHAW, G. flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BBK). 3 3
ALLEN, A. walked (3-2 BBFSFBFFB). 3 3
NAGY, M. pinch ran for ALLEN, A.. 3 3
VOGEL, K. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 3

Jacksonville - Top of 7th JU UNF
ALLEN, A. to 1b for NAGY, M.. 3 3
Elizabeth Ha to dp for Kate Linklet. 3 3
Elizabeth Ha reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KFBB). 3 3
Sarah Beth B fouled out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 3
Alison Carte homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBF); Elizabeth Ha scored, unearned. 5 3
Vic Brunette struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 3
Reese Wells singled to center field (0-0). 5 3
Lindsey Chad homered to right center, 2 RBI, unearned (0-0); Reese Wells scored, unearned. 7 3
Madisyn Weat struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 3



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Florida - Bottom of 7th JU UNF
McQUILLAN, K pinch hit for McCARTHY, K.. 7 3
McQUILLAN, K walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 3
McCARTHY, K. pinch ran for McQUILLAN, K. 7 3
LANGFORD, H. singled to left field (0-1 K); McCARTHY, K. advanced to second. 7 3
KEEF, A. singled down the lf line (2-2 KFBB); LANGFORD, H. advanced to second; McCARTHY, K. advanced
to third. 7 3
CIMINO, B. singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BKFB); KEEF, A. out at second rf to ss to 3b;
LANGFORD, H. advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by rf, unearned; McCARTHY, K. scored. 7 5
JONES, A. pinch ran for CIMINO, B.. 7 5
OLIVA, C. flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKS). 7 5
DAVILA, H. popped up to 1b (0-0). 7 5


